

ITEM NO.87

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 487 OF 2011

SHIKHA MAULIK PATWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULIK PANKAJ PATWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.for  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.  
Mr.Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.for  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for  
filing the counter affidavit and three weeks' time  
thereafter is allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any.  
List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master