

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 487 OF 2011

SHIKHA MAULIK PATWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULIK PANKAJ PATWA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K.Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
Considering the facts and circumstances of the case
and in order to see that there is amicable settlement
between the parties, we direct the parties to appear
before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre,
at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme
Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi- 110 001 on
10.10.2011. The Coordinator shall appoint a mediator from
the panel of mediators approved by the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre.
Mediation Centre shall submit the report of mediation
before this Court on 14.11.2011.
The matter be listed on 15.11.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER