

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 487 OF 2011

SHIKHA MAULIK PATWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULIK PANKAJ PATWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 10/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. K.K. Kota, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Lokesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties with the help of Supreme Court Mediation Centre arrived at an amicable settlement which is also enclosed with the mediation report. They seek time till 17.02.2012 for further instructions.  
List on 17.02.2012.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master